The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General
Corporation Law of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV.

The total number of shares of stock this Corporation shall have authority to issue is Two Hundred Forty Million (240,000,000), divided
into Two Hundred Million (200,000,000) shares of Common Stock, $0.0001 par value, and Forty Million (40,000,000) shares of Preferred
Stock, $0.0001 par value. There shall be only one (1) class of Common Stock and all holders of Common Stock issued by this corporation